

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 274 OF 2011

STUTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJAN SINGH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Hasan Anzar has cast
appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and he seeks two
weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit
on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 7.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR