

2. The petitioner alleges that she is residing with her parents and two years old daughter at Roorkee; and that it will be extremely difficult for her to leave the baby with her parents and come to Delhi to defend the case.

3. On the facts and circumstances, we consider this a fit case for transfer.

4. Accordingly, the Transfer Petition is allowed and H.M.A.Case No.296 of 2010 titled as "Dr. Sujan Singh vs. Dr. Stuti" pending before the District and Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi is ordered to be transferred to Family Court at Roorkee.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 1, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]